



8TH ANNUAL

CHARITY GOLF

TOURNAMENT

SATURDAY
SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

7:00 AM | REGISTRATION & BREAKFST 8:00 AM | SHOTGUN START

WESTCHASE GOLF CLUB

11602 WESTCHASE GOLF DR TAMPA, FL

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

4-Player Scramble Format
On-course Contests
PRIZES & AWARDS

Breakfast & Lunch
Silent Auction & Raffle
\$10,000 HOLE-IN-ONE PRIZE!

Jacob's Touch Foundation is a non-profit 501(c)(3), community-based organization in the Tampa Bay area, dedicated to providing financial care and assistance to families and organizations supporting children on the Autistic Spectrum.

Visit jacobstouch.org to learn more.







Board Members

Kimmie Cimino Fine, Founder & President
Howard Fine, Vice President
Aadonia de la Torre, Secretary
Allene Martin Myers, Treasurer
Kelli L. Mitchell, Legal
Julie Reyes, Government

Event Committee

Jake Fine, Event Co-chair
Stephanie Hall, Event Co-Chair
Bri Rychicik, Event Co-Chair
Kimmie Cimino Fine
Michelle Cruz
Anthony Malafronte
Allene Martin Myers
Anne Myers
Aadonia de la Torre
Emily Westfall

Dear friend,

Jacob's Touch Foundation will host our annual charity golf tournament on Saturday, September 30, 2023 at the beautiful Westchase Golf Course. Our goal this year is to raise \$75,000. All proceeds from this event will help us further our mission to provide financial care and assistance through grants for therapy, medical and educational needs to families, and nonprofit organizations supporting autistic and neurodiverse children.

Autism affects 1 in 44 children. Twenty years ago, this statistic was 1 in 150 children. Autism is considered the fastest growing serious developmental disability in the U.S. today and is now more common than multiple sclerosis, cystic fibrosis and childhood cancer.

Through the generosity of our sponsors, donors, grants, and event patrons, Jacob's Touch Foundation raised over \$70,000 to support Tampa Bay area families and organizations in 2022. These funds were awarded to families with an established need and assisted with payment for therapies, educational and medical costs. Grants were also awarded to local 501(c)(3) nonprofit organizations that support autistic and neurodiverse people.

<u>How can you help?</u> Please consider becoming a player, sponsor, silent auction donor or chance drawing prize donor of our event. The proceeds generated from our sponsors, silent auction, and chance drawing will contribute to our overall fundraising goal.

Thank you very much for your continued support of Jacob's Touch Foundation! If you have any questions, please contact us for additional Information.

Sincerely,

Kimmie Cimino Fine

Kimmie Cimino Fine Founder & President kimmie@jacobstouch.org

Jacob's Touch Foundation is a nonprofit 501 (C) (3) Federal Tax Id 85-8015724477C-0. A copy of the official registration and financial information may be obtained from the division of consumer services on their website (www.fdacs.govConsumerServices), or by calling toll-free, 1.800.435.7352 within the state. Registration does not imply endorsement, approval or recommendation by the state.





SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Albatross Sponsor - \$5000

- Three complimentary foursome entries
- Prominent exposure on all tournament printed and electronic marketing materials
- · Mulligan and raffle ticket package for all twelve players
- Recognition on Jacob's Touch Foundation website and social media

Hole in One - \$3500

- Two complimentary foursome entries
- Prominent exposure on all tournament printed and electronic marketing materials
- · Mulligan and raffle ticket package for all eight players
- Recognition on Jacob's Touch Foundation website and social media

Eagle - \$2500

- One complimentary foursome entry
- · Prominent exposure in clubhouse
- · Mulligan and raffle ticket package for all four players
- Recognition on Jacob's Touch Foundation website and social media

Beverage Cart - \$2000

(4 available)

- · One complimentary foursome entry
- Prominent exposure on beverage cart
- Recognition on Jacob's Touch Foundation website and social media

Lunch Sponsor - \$3000

- One complimentary foursome entry
- Prominent exposure in clubhouse
- Recognition on Jacob's Touch Foundation website and social media

Putting Contest Sponsor - \$2000

- One complimentary foursome entry
- · Prominent signage on putting green
- Display table on the putting green
- Recognition on Jacob's Touch Foundation website and social media

Contest Sponsor - \$1250

(Hole-in-One, Longest Drive, Closest to the Pin)

- Logo signage on display at contest of your choosing
- Recognition on Jacob's Touch Foundation website and social media

Breakfast Sponsor - \$2000

- Prominent exposure in clubhouse
- Recognition on Jacob's Touch Foundation website and social media

Foursome - \$600

· One foursome entry

Hole Sponsor - \$400

- · Sponsor sign on one hole
- Recognition on Jacob's Touch Foundation website and social media

<u>Individual Player - \$150</u>

One Player Entry







Sponsorship & Item Donation Commitment

YES, I would like to be a sponsor or donate a silent auction/raffle prize item.

Individual/Company Name: (as it should appear for recognition)

Contact:		
Business Address:		
hone: Email:		
Donor Signature*:		
*To sign this document, do one of the following: 1. Create digital signature (secure) OR 2. Print, sign, scan and email or mail to address listed below.		
SPONSORSHIP LEVEL		
□ Albatross Sponsor \$5000	□ Hole in One Sponsor \$3500	□ Eagle Sponsor \$2500
□ Beverage Cart Sponsor \$2000	□ Lunch Sponsor \$3000	□ Putting Contest Sponsor \$2000
□ Contest Sponsor \$1250	□ Breakfast Sponsor \$2000	□ Hole Sponsor \$400
SILENT AUCTION/CHANCE DRAWING DONATION		
Item Donated for Silent Auction/Chance Drawing Prize:		
Value of Donation:		
PAYMENT METHOD:		
□ Check (mail to address below) □ Online at jacobstouch.org		
ALL SPONSOR FORMS AND PAYMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED BY <u>FRIDAY</u> , <u>SEPTEMBER 1, 2023</u> TO BE INCLUDED IN PRINT MATERIALS.		

Please submit commitment form via

Mail: Jacob's Touch Foundation | 10339 Green Links Drive | Tampa, FL 33626

Email: Events@JacobsTouch.org

Saturday, September 30, 2023

Westchase Golf Club

11602 Westchase Golf Club Drive

Tampa, FL 33626